STATE OF ILLINOIS
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECURITTIES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER O TURBOATM.COM, ts officers,
and directors. employecs, agents, partners, affiliates,
successors and assigns, and Bo Small, individually.

FILE NOQ. 1000144

N

ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST

TO THE RESPONDENT: TurboATM .com
300 W Street
Buitale, New York 14201

Bo Small

c/o TurboATM.com

300 W Street

Buffalo, New York 14201

WIHEREAS. a Summary Order 10 Cease and Desist (“the Summary Order™) was
issued by the Secretary of State on April 19, 2010, ordering Internet Speedway, Inc. {“'the
Respondent” to CEASE and DESIST from offering or selling any business oppottunities
in the Siatc of Hlinois in violation of the provisions of the Business Opportunity Sales
Law of 1995 [815 ILCS 602 ¢t gseq.] (the “Act™), until the further the order of the
Seeretary of State.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Scction 5-65(1) of the Act, the failyre to request a
hearing within thirty (30) calendar days after entry of the Summary Order shall be
deemed to canstitule a waiver ol all rights by such person to a hearing and the cease and
desist order as to such person shall become permanent.

WHEREAS, the Respondents has failed to request & hearing on the matiers
contained in the Summary Qrder within thirty (30) calendar days after entry of said
Summary Order.

WHEREAS. the Secretary of State. by and through his duly authorized
representative, has adopted the Findings of Fact contained in the Summary Qrder as the
Secretary of Siate’s Final Findings of Fact:
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That www.turboatn.com (“Torba™), is a website and business entity of
unknown origin and form. which maintains its principal domain through
its domain registrant Ba Small at 300 W Street. Buffalo. New York 14207,

That on March 17, 2010. a representative of the Respondent called at least
one THinois resident (the “Ofteree™) and left a voice-mail message 10 view
the wehsite www turboatm.com.

That more than one 11linais resident viewed that website as a resull of that
call.

That the one page website offers a I3usiness Opportunity: “$500.00-
$1.000.00 Your First Week Using Our Sccret Marketing Breakthrough!
We have discovered a sectel so powerful it literally “POURS™ Cash
Directly Into Your Pocket Automatically!! Guaranteed!!”

That Section 5-5.10(a)}(6) of Business Opportunity Sales Law of 1095,
1815 1LCS 602 gt seq | (the "Act”) provides, inter alia, that & business
eppotiunity is a contract or agreement, between a seller and purchaser,
exprese or implied, orally or in writing, wherein it is agreed that the seller
or & person recommended by the seller shall provide to the purchaser any
product. equipment, supplies or services enabling the purchaser 10 start a
businzss when the purchaser is required to make a payment 1o the seller or
a person recommended by the seller of maore than $500 and the seller
represents directly or indirectly, orally or in writing, that: the seller or a
person recommended by the seller will provide a marketing plan.

That the activitics of Respendent described in paragraphs two through four
(2-4). conslitute & business opportunity as that term is defined in Section
5-5.10 of the Act

That the activities of Respondent described in paragraph two through four

(2-4) constitute an offer as that teym is defined under Section 3-5.20 of the
Acl.

That Section 5-25 of the Act pravides, inter alia, that it is untawful for any

person to offer any business opportinity in this State unless the business
opportunity is repisiered under the Act or is exempt under Section 5-10 of
the Act.

That at al) relevani times. Respondent Turboatm.com, iis partners. officers
and directors. agents, employccs, affiliates. SUCCESSOTS and assigns. and Bo
§mall. individually. [ailed 1 register the business opportunity described in
paragraph four (43 as required pursuant t© Section 5-25 of the Act.
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Il Thet. by virtue of the foregoing, the Respondent violated Section 5-25 of
the Act.

NOW THEREFORE, IT 18 HEREBY ORDERED: That pursuant to Section 5-65
of the Act, the Respondent. TwhoATM.com and Bo Small. ils partners, officers and
divectors, employees. agents, affiliates, successors, is hereby ordered 1o CEASE and
DESIST from offering or selling any business opportunities in the Siate of llinois in

violation of the provisions of the Act,

DATEL: This 1* day of June. 2010.

Jesse White
sceretary of State
State of Ninois

Attomey for the Secretary of $tate:

Samuel F, Freiman

Hlinois Securities Department

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1220
Chicapo, Illinois 60602

Telephone: (312) 793-398§



